

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2023 OVERLAY - PHASE 1
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ROLLIN TIGGELAAR	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,429,221.00	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 46088 466th	Katzner Concrete, Bidder: Inc. 4513 N. Hillcrest	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 7,295,000.00	Address: Avenue	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Phone No.: 605.271.6093	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 44,977.08	\$ 44,977.08	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	11,001	\$ 4.79	\$ 52,694.79	\$5.00	\$55,005.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 60,505.50	\$6.00	\$66,006.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,760	\$ 4.26	\$ 11,757.60	\$4.50	\$12,420.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 10,626.00	\$5.00	\$13,800.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	867	\$ 7.46	\$ 6,467.82	\$7.70	\$6,675.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,285.75	\$9.00	\$7,803.00
6	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	291	\$ 21.30	\$ 6,198.30	\$22.00	\$6,402.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$26.00	\$7,566.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1,889	\$ 5.06	\$ 9,558.34	\$5.25	\$9,917.25	\$ 4.85	\$ 9,161.65	\$7.00	\$13,223.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	12,168	\$ 3.73	\$ 45,386.64	\$3.85	\$46,846.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 43,804.80	\$5.00	\$60,840.00
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	7,309	\$ 10.60	\$ 77,475.40	\$10.95	\$80,033.55	\$ 10.25	\$ 74,917.25	\$13.00	\$95,017.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	1,011	\$ 11.72	\$ 11,848.92	\$12.00	\$12,132.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18,703.50	\$14.00	\$14,154.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	185	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,970.25	\$11.00	\$2,035.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,896.25	\$13.00	\$2,405.00
12	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	514	\$ 47.93	\$ 24,636.02	\$40.70	\$20,919.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,644.00	\$58.00	\$29,812.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2,435	\$ 24.72	\$ 60,193.20	\$22.70	\$55,274.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 93,747.50	\$25.00	\$60,875.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	960	\$ 151.76	\$ 145,689.60	\$175.00	\$168,000.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 147,360.00	\$200.00	\$192,000.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	189	\$ 66.49	\$ 12,566.61	\$97.00	\$18,333.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$85.00	\$16,065.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	796	\$ 93.73	\$ 74,609.08	\$107.00	\$85,172.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 79,998.00	\$102.00	\$81,192.00
17	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO. 5	EACH	100	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,545.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
18	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1,288	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,378.16	\$1.10	\$1,416.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 322.00	\$0.35	\$450.80
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 10,117.50	\$ 10,117.50	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	46	\$ 63.90	\$ 2,939.40	\$66.00	\$3,036.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,369.00	\$12.50	\$575.00
21	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	294	\$ 5.33	\$ 1,567.02	\$5.50	\$1,617.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 882.00	\$1.25	\$367.50
22	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	11,001	\$ 33.65	\$ 370,183.65	\$38.45	\$422,988.45	\$ 40.50	\$ 445,540.50	\$38.00	\$418,038.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	71	\$ 93.73	\$ 6,654.83	\$116.50	\$8,271.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,869.00	\$102.00	\$7,242.00
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	708	\$ 8.43	\$ 5,968.44	\$11.35	\$8,035.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,142.00	\$8.00	\$5,664.00
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	16,300	\$ 10.71	\$ 174,573.00	\$10.70	\$174,410.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 211,900.00	\$10.50	\$171,150.00
26	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	992	\$ 51.24	\$ 50,830.08	\$67.50	\$66,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$35.00	\$34,720.00
27	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	3,086	\$ 6.39	\$ 19,719.54	\$6.80	\$20,367.60	\$ 6.15	\$ 18,978.90	\$7.25	\$22,373.50
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	56	\$ 63.90	\$ 3,578.40	\$66.00	\$3,696.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 3,444.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOURL	20	\$ 133.90	\$ 2,678.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$ 206.00	\$ 824.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
31	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$ 8,283.33	\$ 8,283.33	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 1,249,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,391,695.95	Total Bid	\$ 1,482,222.60	Total Bid	\$ 1,493,188.80

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2023 OVERLAY - PHASE 1
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ROLLIN TIGGELAAR	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,429,221.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 7,295,000.00	Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$179,083.00	\$179,083.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	11,001	\$15.00	\$165,015.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,760	\$7.00	\$19,320.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	867	\$20.00	\$17,340.00
6	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	291	\$18.00	\$5,238.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	1,889	\$13.50	\$25,501.50
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	12,168	\$4.20	\$51,105.60
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	7,309	\$11.94	\$87,269.46
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	1,011	\$20.00	\$20,220.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	185	\$12.00	\$2,220.00
12	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CUYD	514	\$45.00	\$23,130.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2,435	\$31.00	\$75,485.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	960	\$180.00	\$172,800.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SQYD	189	\$82.60	\$15,611.40
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SQYD	796	\$107.65	\$85,689.40
17	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO. 5	EACH	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
18	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SQFT	1,288	\$0.29	\$373.52
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$15,985.00	\$15,985.00
20	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EACH	46	\$57.50	\$2,645.00
21	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	294	\$3.45	\$1,014.30
22	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	11,001	\$43.00	\$473,043.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SQYD	71	\$105.60	\$7,497.60
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	708	\$8.50	\$6,018.00
25	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SQFT	16,300	\$16.00	\$260,800.00
26	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQFT	992	\$60.00	\$59,520.00
27	730.2000	SITE RESTORATION	SQYD	3,086	\$11.70	\$36,106.20
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	56	\$120.00	\$6,720.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HOUR	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$210.00	\$840.00
31	999.8001	TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 1,831,590.98